
* Volume 11, Number 7 Estacada, Oregon, Thursday. No\eviber 1. 1917 $1.50 Per Year

Estacada To Play At 
Gresham Friday LIBERTY LOA» OVER SUBSCRIBED

The return game between the 
Estacada and Gresham high 
scnool football teams will take 
place next Friday afternoon, No­
vember 2nd, at Gresham, when 
the hardest kind of a battle is 
expected.

Two weeks ago, on the home 
grounds, Esiacada decisivel.'1 de­
feated the Gresham team by a 
score of 13 to 2, but Gresham’s 
lineup was below normal, due to 
the absence of two star players, 
who had been injured. One or 
both of these men are expected 
in the game Friday and as Esta­
cada may be without the valued 
services of Heiple, who this week 
was injured by the kick of his 
auro crank, a mighty hard strug­
gle is due.

The E. H. S. student body and 
friends will attend in a crowd 
and will make our neighboring 
village of Gresham wonder if an 
ini ian uprising has started.

The schedule for E. H. S. to 
date is for games at Camas, Nov. 
10th—at Vancouver, Nov. 16th—, 
at Estacada, against Milwaukie, 
Nov. 23rd and at Oregon City on 
November 30th.

W ell Known Rancher 
Die« Wednesday

At 3 o ’clock Wednesday morn­
ing, October 31st, at the family 
home near the Eagle Creek falls, 
occured the death of William G. 
Domm, a well known and popu­
lar rancher of this community.

Mr. Domm, who was in his 
56th year, had been in failing 
health for the past year and for 
many months sutfered from tem­
porary blindness, incident to his 
brave struggle against chronic 
kidney trouble.

The deceased is' survived by 
his widow and son, Victor, both 
of whom were at his bedside at 
the last.

Funeral services will be held 
this afternoon, at the Multnomah 
Cemetery, where interment, in 
charge o f undertaker Chapman 
of Estacada, will take place.

The sincerest sympathies are 
extended the bereaved wife and 
sen, and the sorrow is shared in 
part by all who were privileged 
to know Mr. Domm. whose cheer- ' 
ful smile and sunshiny disposi­
tion had won for him many close 
friends in this community.

$15,750 FROM THIS COMMUNITY
Eagle Creek And Barton Heavy Contributors

While officially the Second Lib­
erty Bond campaign ended Sat­
urday evening last, the demand 
from patriotic citizens of this 
community has been so great 
that applications were accepted 
by the Estacada State Bank, * 
which institution acted as the 
official clearine house for this 
section, up to the early part of 
this week.

The following comprises the 
list of local subscribers. al­
though probably over a thousand 
dollars from this district was 
subscribed through Portland. 
Oregon City and other banks.

Eastern Clackamas may well 
be proud of its showing, which 
is representative, although the 
names are not shown herewith 
of the subscribers to the First
Liberty Bond issue.
A. E. Sparks $ 500
Fire Department 200
Estacada State Bank 1000
Mrs. A. L. Lass well 60
P. Mi Anderson 50
Dr. L. A -  Wells * 50
Frank Lingelbach 500
Maude Sturgeon 200
Rosco Deming 50
Helen P. Devore 50
Raymond Devore- 50
Anonymous 50
Mrs. H. C. Steverfs 50
P. F. Weinsheim 400

. , l

Margaret J. Woodworth 50
Ernest P. Rynning 50
Walter Givens 50
Howard Givens* 50
Mrs. W. J. Moore 50
R. B. Gibson 500
Kittie E. Reagan 50
Gotfred A. Jackson 1(K)
E. .N. Foster 100
Noah Stingley 100
Harvey Gibson 200
Jim Smith 300
Ronald E. Burnett 100
A. D. Burnett . 100
Mary G. Cogswell 100 I
Mrs. B. F. Cogswell 100
B. F. Cogswell • 500
A. H. Anderson 100
Elmer Anderson 50
S. S. Wilson 50
R. J. Devine 50
Rica Anderson 100
Florence Schenk - 50
Don Earl Coursen 100
Margaret Evans 50
John Fleken 200

Roy Alspaugh 
Joseph Demoy
A. Demoy —'
B. R. Kimrncl 
Fred H. Anderson 
Walter L. Smith
A . E. Alspaugh 
Mrs. E. J. Yocum 
Dr. H. V. Adix 
Mrs. C. L. Adix 
Jean and Victor Adix 
W. H. S.one
Ray Keith 
J. A. KNig)rins 
Amos Vallen
B. C. Anderson 
Ethel Hale
C. I. C. of Estacada 
Mrs. Mabel Anderson 
Lewis Jones
Carl A. Rath •
Wm. Norris 
J. W. Stubbs 
C. S. Allen 
W. J. Sampson
F. W. Johnson v 
N. L. S. Lauryy 
A. N. Johnson 
W. M. Warnock
C. M. Folsom
G. H. Lichthorn 
George W. Saw tell 
W. W. Dillon 
Mrs. C. H. Duncan 
J. C. Kilgore
F. G. Robley 
Mrs. Emma L. Alspaugh 
Wm. H. Kellendonk 
Katherine Jones 
Elizabeth Ames 
Lena Underwood 
Mary Walters 
Frank Ewing 
Leta Posson 
Henry Dillon
D. M. Marshall 
A. O. Whitcomb 
George W. Judd 
Harold E. Wooster 
Tbeo. Ahlberg
A. W. Douglas 
W. A. Hardman 
Mrs. W. A. Hardman 
S. P. Pesznecker 
Angela Malzininni 
'Kate Botkin 
C. M. Dale 
Richard L. Githens 
Melbourne L. Githens 
J. A. Shibley 
Leila C. Howe 
C. F. Hdwe 
J. K. Ely

100
too I 
100 
50
50 I 
50 

500 
300 
100 
50

- 50 !
2(H) !
50 1
50 
50 

.100
50
51 

, 50
5o 

100 
looo 

50 
50 
50 
50 

1000 
50 

200 
100 j
50
80

1(H) i
50

100
1(H)
100
50
50
50
50
50

1(H)
50
50

100
50

100
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

1(H)
50
50

5(H)
50
50
50

»

I

Commission To Investigate 
Railway Tariffs

The contemplated increases in 
passenger and freight tariffs and 
the abolishing- of the special 
school rates by the P. R. L. & I*. 
Co., as announced in these col­
umns last week, have been in- 
dcfiniioh’ postponed until the 
Public Service Commission can 
pass u|>on same, which will mean 
a postponement of 30 days at 
least.

Prof. Kilpatrick To Address 
Parent Teachers

At the next meeting of the Es- 
tdcada Parent-Teacher Assn., 
which will be held the evening 
o f Novenffier lOth at the Esta­
cada High School. Prof. Earl 
Kilpatrick of the University of 
Oregon will speak on the subject 
“ The Movies.”

As Prof. Kilpatrick is one of 
the most brilliant men now 
lecturing undtrthe direction of 
the U. of O. i.xtention Depart 
merit, his lecture should prove 
an attraction here.

R. J . Werner To Speak At Garfield
The regular meeting of the 

Garfield Grange will be held Sat­
urday, November 3rd, at 10:30 A. 
M. In the afternoon, the pro­
gram will be the same as that ar­
ranged for the meeting recently 
postponed, with R. J. Werner, 
County Agriculturalist as the 
principal speaker. In a letter to 
the Grange, Mr. Werner states 
“ As the subject of Lime has re­
ceived considerable attention in 
your sections during the past few 
weeks I will take up this question 
and discuss it from beginning to 
end, and also make a short re­
port from the State Lime Board 
which will be of interest to all 
farmers o f the County,”

%

Jose Gordon 50
Karl Jones 300
A. W. Pinkley 1(H)
J, F. Lovelace 1(H)
R. G. March bank 50
E. H. S. Student IUmIv 50
T. E. Wilson 50
Gertrude Dillon 50
R. S. Coop 50
Joe Nicholson 1 50
J. W. Reed 50
Roy Douglass 50
Mrs. \V. H. Cahill 50
O. M. Opstad 50
Pete Malzininni 1(H)
Edward Fleming 50
Marie C. Gibson 50
Ralph B. Gibson 2(H)
Thomas Walczak * 50
Clyde McMurray 50
Mrs. N. Currin 50
J. Oneel 50
•Fred Ians . 50
Flora Lina 50
Will Lina 50
Leo Rath 50
Chris Klinker 80
Carl Lins 50
Otto Paulsen 50
F. D. Givens 50

♦


