CLACKAMAS

Devoted to the Interests of Eastern Clackamas County

VOLUME 11, NUMBER 7

ESTACADA, OREGON, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 1917

Roy Alspaugh

\$1.50 PER YEAR

Estacada To Play At Gresham Friday

The return game between the Estacada and Gresham high school football teams will take place next Friday afternoon, November 2nd, at Gresham, when the bardest kind of a battle is expected.

Two weeks ago, on the home grounds, Estacada decisively defeated the Gresham team by a score of 13 to 2. but Gresham's lineup was below normal, due to the absence of two star players, who had been injured. One or both of these men are expected in the game Friday and as Estacada may be without the valued services of Heiple, who this week was injured by the kick of his auto crank, a mighty hard struggle is due.

The E. H. S. student body and friends will attend in a crowd and will make our neighboring village of Gresham wonder if an Incian uprising has started.

The schedule for E. H. S. to date is for games at Camas, Nov. 10th-at Vancouver, Nov. 16that Estacada, against Milwaukie, Nov. 23rd and at Oregon City on November 30th.

Well Known Rancher Dies Wednesday

At 3 o'clock Wednesday morning, October 31st, at the family home near the Eagle Creek falls, occured the death of William G. Domm, a well known and popular rancher of this community.

Mr. Domm, who was in his 56th year, had been in failing health for the past year and for many months suffered from temporary blindness, incident to his brave struggle against chronic kidney trouble.

The deceased is survived by his widow and son, Victor, both of whom were at his bedside at the last.

Funeral services will be held this afternoon, at the Multnomah Cemetery, where interment, in charge of undertaker Chapman of Estacada, will take place.

The sincerest sympathies are extended the bereaved wife and sen, and the sorrow is shared in part by all who were privileged to know Mr. Domm, whose cheerful smile and sunshiny disposition had won for him many close friends in this community,

LIBERTY LOAN OVER SUBSCRIBED

\$15,750 FROM THIS COMMUNITY

Eagle Creek And Barton Heavy Contributors

While officially the Second Liberty Bond campaign ended Saturday evening last, the demand from patriotic citizens of this community has been so great that applications were accepted by the Estacada State Bank, which institution acted as the official clearing house for this section, up to the early part of this week.

The following comprises the list of local subscribers, although probably over a thousand dollars from this district was subscribed through Portland. Oregon City and other banks.

Eastern Clackamas may well be proud of its showing, which is representative, although the names are not shown herewith

names are not snown he	rewitt
of the subscribers to the	Firs
Liberty Bond issue.	
A. E. Sparks	\$ 500
Fire Department	200
Estacada State Bank	1000
Mrs. A. L. Lasswell	5
P. M. Anderson	5
Dr. L. A. Wells	50
Frank Lingelbach	500
Maude Sturgeon	200
Rosco Deming	50
Helen P. Devore	50
Raymond Devore-	5
Anonymous	5
Mrs. H. C. Stevens	5
P. F. Weinsheim	400
Margaret J. Woodworth	5
Ernest P. Rynning	50
Walter Givens	5
Howard Givens	50
Mrs. W. J. Moore	56
R. B. Gibson	500
Kittie E. Reagan	50
Gotfred A. Jackson	100
EN. Foster	100
Noah Stingley	100
Harvey Gibson	200
Jim Smith	300
Ronald E. Burnett	100
A. D. Burnett	100
Mary G. Cogswell	100
Mrs. B. F. Cogswell	100
B. F. Cogswell	- 500
A. H. Anderson	100
Elmer Anderson	50
S. S. Wilson	50
R. J. Devine	50
Rica Anderson	100
Florence Schenk	50
Tionelle Delle	

Don Earl Coursen

Margaret Evans

John Fieken

100

50

itoy Alspaugh	10
Joseph Demoy	10
A. Demoy	10
B. R. Kimmel	5
Fred H. Anderson	5
Walter L. Smith	5
A.E. Alspaugh	50
Mrs. E. J. Yocum	30
Dr. H. V. Adix	10
Mrs. C. L. Adix	5
Jean and Victor Adix	. 50
W. H. Stone	200
Ray Keith	5
J. A. Kiggins	50
Amos Vallen	5
B. C. Anderson	10
Ethel Hale	5
C. I. C. of Estacada	5
Mrs. Mabel Anderson	5
Lewis Jones	× 5
Carl A. Rath	10
Wm. Norris	100
J. W. Stubbs	5
C. S. Allen	. 5
W. J. Sampson	5
F. W. Johnson	5
N. L. S. Lauryy	100
A. N. Johnson	5
W. M. Warnock	200
C. M. Folsom	100
G. H. Lichthorn	5
George W. Sawtell	50
W. W. Dillon	100
Mrs. C. H. Duncan	50
J. C. Kilgore	100
F. G. Robley	100
Mrs. Emma L. Alspaugh	100
Wm. H. Kellendonk	50
Katherine Jones	50
Elizabeth Ames	5
Lena Underwood	5
Mary Walters	5
Frank Ewing	100
Leta Posson	5
Henry Dillon	5
D. M. Marshall	100
A. O. Whitcomb	
	50
George W. Judd	100
Harold E. Wooster	50
Theo. Ahlberg	50
A. W. Douglas	50
W. A. Hardman	50
Mrs. W. A. Hardman	50
S. P. Pesznecker	. 50
Angela Malzininni	50
Kate Botkin	50
C. M. Dale	100
Richard L. Githens	1 11 11 1 1 1
nichard L. Githens	5(
Melbourne L. Githens	50
Melbourne L. Githens J. A. Shibley	500 500
Melbourne L. Githens J. A. Shibley Leila C. Howe	500 500 50
Melbourne L. Githens J. A. Shibley	500 500

Commission To Investigate Railway Tariffs

The contemplated increases in passenger and freight tariffs and the abolishing of the special school rates by the P. R. L. & P. Co., as announced in these columns last week, have been indefinitely postponed until the Public Service Commission can pass upon same, which will mean a postponement of 30 days at least.

100

Prof. Kilpatrick To Address Parent Teachers

At the next meeting of the Estacada Parent-Teacher Assn... which will be held the evening of November 16th at the Estacada High School, Prof. Earl Kilpatrick of the University of Oregon will speak on the subject "The Movies."

As Prof. Kilpatrick is one of the most brilliant men now lecturing under the direction of the U. of O. Extention Department, his lecture should prove an attraction here.

R. J. Werner To Speak At Garfield

The regular meeting of the Garfield Grange will be held Saturday, November 3rd, at 10:30 A. M. In the afternoon, the program will be the same as that arranged for the meeting recently postponed, with R. J. Werner, County Agriculturalist as the principal speaker. In a letter to the Grange, Mr. Werner states-"As the subject of Lime has received considerable attention in your sections during the past few weeks I will take up this question and discuss it from beginning to end, and also make a short report from the State Lime Board which will be of interest to all farmers of the County."

Jose Gordon	50
Earl Jones	300
A. W. Pinkley	100
J. F. Lovelace	100
R. G. Marchbank	50
E. H. S. Student Body	50
T. E. Wilson	50
Gertrude Dillon	50
R. S. Coop	50
Joe Nicholson	50
J. W. Reed	50
Roy Douglass	50
Mrs. W. H. Cahill	50
O. M. Opstad	50
Pete Malzininni	100
Edward Fleming	50
Marie C. Gibson	50
Ralph B. Gibson	200
Thomas Walczak	50
Clyde McMurray	50
Mrs. N. Currin	50
J. Oneel	50
Fred Lins .	50
Flora Lins	50
Will Lins	50
Leo Rath	50
Chris Klinker	50
Carl Lins	- 50
Otto Paulsen	50
F. D. Givens	50